TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C. & J. Clark America, Inc.		12/15/2003	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C. & J. Clark International Limited	
Street Address:	40 High Street	
City:	Somerset	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BA16 0YA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78256400	INDIGO
Serial Number:	78256405	INDIGO BY CLARKS
Serial Number:	78257447	INDIGO BY CLARKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

203-324-6155 Phone: Email: dd@ssjr.com

Stephen P. McNamara Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street Address Line 2: St. Onge et al.

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00190-G0000 ASSIGNMENT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Stephen P. McNamara

REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0060

TRADEMARK 900003907

Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC
Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Danielle Dominici

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of INDIGO to C&J Clark International Limited pg. 1#page1.tif source=Assignment of INDIGO to C&J Clark International Limited pg. 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0061

<u>Assignment</u>

WHEREAS, C. & J. Clark America, Inc., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, having offices at 156 Oak Street, Newton Upper Falls, MA 02464 USA; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) had adopted and owns the trademarks identified in Schedule A hereto;.

WHEREAS, C. & J. Clark International Limited, a United Kingdom corporation, having offices at 40 High Street; Street, Somerset; England BA16 0YA (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark as set forth hereinabove;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, grant, transfer and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Schedule A hereto, including but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR's common law rights and registrations pertaining thereto, as well as all of the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

C. & J. Clark America, Inc.

Ву

David Getts
It's Vice President

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF CHESTER

: ss. KENNETT SQUARE

On this 5 day of becenture, 2003, before me personally came David Getts, Vice President of C. & J. Clark America, Inc., to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that this document was executed as a free act and deed.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL GRACE E. DAVIS, Notary Public Kenneti Square Boro, Chester County My Commission Expires Dec. 6, 2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0062

Schedule A

United States Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
INDIGO	U.S. Serial No. 78/256,400	30 May 2003
INDIGO BY CLARKS	U.S. Serial No. 78/256,405	30 May 2003
INDIGO BY CLARKS AND DESIGN	U.S. Serial No. 78/257,447	3 June 2003
O P T Leader		

Canadian Trademarks

RECORDED: 12/24/2003

<u>Mark</u>	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
INDIGO	Canadian Serial No. 1191731	25 Sept. 2003
INDIGO BY CLARKS	Canadian Serial No. 1191732	25 Sept. 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0063